## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westin, Inc.		09/01/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Great American Appetizers, Inc.	
Street Address:	216 - 8th Street North	
City:	Nampa	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83687	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758236	WAHOO
Registration Number:	2026537	QUESITAS
Registration Number:	2673055	BREWHOUSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15311/54 CC14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn	

Signature: // /Barbara J. Grahn cc14/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0536

900088785

Date:	10/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Great American Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Great American Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0537

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and between WESTIN, INC., a Nebraska corporation having its principal offices at 11808 West Center Road, Omaha, NE 68144 ("Assignor"), and GREAT AMERICAN APPETIZERS, INC., an Idaho corporation having its principal offices at 216 8th Street North, Nampa, ID 83687.

. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations and/or applications for registration thereof existing in the United States listed on Exhibit "A" hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and claims common law rights in the following trademarks, including any and all derivations and logo styles used in connection therewith:

- **Great American Appetizers**
- Alternate Choice
- The Phoenix (and design)
- **Kickers**

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks ("Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as a successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which said Trademarks pertain, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks, including any and all derivations and logo styles used in connection therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any future registrations of said Trademarks, all common law rights associated with said Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Trademarks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated effective the 1st day of September, 2007.

WESTIN, INC., a Nebraska corporation

GREAT AMERICAN APPETIZERS, INC., an Idaho corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0538

# EXHIBIT "A"

Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Reg'n No.	Goods
United States	WAHOO	Registered	2,758,236	Frozen processed vegetables, in Class 29.
United States	QUESITAS	Registered	2,026,537	Frozen stuffed tortilla pancakes, in Class 30.
United States	BREWHOUSE	Registered	2,673,055	Prepared food, consisting of frozen prepared onion rings, vegetables and cheeses which are coated in a beer batter, in Class 29.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0539

**RECORDED: 10/08/2007**